

TOWN OF COTTONPORT

(Home of the Christmas Festival on Bayou Rouge)

MAYOR: William "Scotty" Scott, III TOWN CLERK: Ashley Augustine CHIEF OF POLICE: Jennifer Lofton Telephone: (318) 876-3485 FAX (318) 876-3356

931 Bryan St / PO Box 479, Cottonport, LA 71327

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COTTONPORT TOWN COUNCIL

Town of Cottonport, Louisiana

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Cottonport, Louisiana will hold a special meeting on **Thursday**, **February 16**, **2023 at 1:30 p.m.**, at the Cottonport Town Hall for the purpose of:

DISCUSSION:

This Special Meeting shall address the change of the regular council meeting date from **Tuesday**, February **21**, **2023** to **Thursday**, **February 16**, **2023** due to the **Mardi Gras** holiday

S/William Scott, III Mayor

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance – Invocation – Call Meeting to Order

Thursday, February 16, 2023 1:30 p.m.

Agenda Item #1: On recommendation by Mayor William Scott, III and approval of the Council Members to change the date of the regular scheduled council meeting from Tuesday, February 21, 2023 to Thursday, February 16, 2023 due to it being Mardi Gras holiday,.

<u>Adjourn</u>

Mayor Pro-Tem Curtis J. Francisco District 1 Council Member Margaret Prater-Jenkins District 2 Council Member Kenneth Friels District 3 Council Member Cain Merrick District 4 Council Member Demple Prater

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND PROVIDER